
Elmira College (10-5) -vs- Potsdam Bears (3-12)
4/30/2006 at SUNY Potsdam ()

 
 

 
 
Elmira College Goals: Stephanie Walker (4); Sara Didio (4); Katya Outwater (3); Kristen Leonardi (1) 
Assists: Stephanie Walker (1); Jess Zegarelli (1) 
 
Potsdam Bears Goals: Sally Barber (2); Liz Clohessy (1); Morgan Mears (1); Kate Flynn (1); Alisha Schaad (1); Kelsey Shoen (1); Erin Felicia
(1) 
Assists: Christina Domser (1); Alisha Schaad (1); Kelsey Shoen (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Meghan Keenan 1st/13:20; Alisha Schaad 1st/08:29; Christina Domser 2nd/14:57; Katya Outwater 2nd/06:31; Meredith Herbst
2nd/03:02

Date: 4/30/2006
Attendance: 104

Score 1 2 Total
Elmira College 5 7 12
Potsdam Bears 4 4 8

Shots 1 2 Total
Elmira College 16 16 32
Potsdam Bears 9 11 20

Shots On Goal
Elmira College 10 10 20
Potsdam Bears 7 9 16

Saves
Elmira College 3 5 8
Potsdam Bears 5 3 8

Turnovers
Elmira College 11 9 20
Potsdam Bears 16 13 29

Clears 1 2 Total
Elmira College 0-0 0-0 0-0
Potsdam Bears 0-0 0-0 0-0

Ground Balls
Elmira College 15 11 26
Potsdam Bears 15 13 28

Draw Controls
Elmira College 7 8 15
Potsdam Bears 3 4 7

Free-Position Shots
Elmira College 0 0 0
Potsdam Bears 0 0 0

Fouls
Elmira College 7 6 13
Potsdam Bears 10 6 16



Elmira College 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Stephanie Walker 4 1 5 9 7 2 6 4 5
4 Kristen Leonardi 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 1 0
7 Mary-Kate Geratowski 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
8 Katya Outwater 3 0 3 6 3 0 0 0 0
11 Jess Zegarelli 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
12 Nicole Silva 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Maggie Foster 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
15 Erin Kendall 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 1 0
19 Shelley MacDonald 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 2
20 Alicia Ceppaglia 0 0 0 5 2 4 0 2 1
22 Sara Didio 4 0 4 5 1 4 0 2 1

GK 44 Malorie Stockwell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Sarah Young 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
16 Meg Barcomb 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Totals 12 2 14 32 26 20 6 15 0-0 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Malorie Stockwell 60:00 8 8 W



Potsdam Bears 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Christina Domser 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 4
4 Meredith Herbst 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
7 Liz Clohessy 1 0 1 4 3 0 1 0 1
9 Morgan Mears 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
11 Alisha Schaad 1 1 2 3 2 8 1 3 0

GK 13 Lorraine Villa 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
14 Meghan Keenan 0 0 0 1 3 4 2 0 3
15 Sally Barber 2 0 2 2 4 3 0 1 2
17 Kelsey Shoen 1 1 2 2 2 3 0 2 2
20 Erin Felicia 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1
23 Sarah Rosintoski 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
24 Alex Brown 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
5 Kristen Jacobs 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
10 Kate Flynn 1 0 1 3 1 4 1 0 0

Totals 8 3 11 20 28 29 7 7 0-0 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Lorraine Villa 60:00 12 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ELMWOM POTW
1st 27:36 Sara Didio Unassisted 1 0
1st 22:43 Stephanie Walker Unassisted 2 0
1st 21:52 Sara Didio Unassisted 3 0
1st 19:01 Sally Barber Unassisted 3 1
1st 18:51 Kelsey Shoen Unassisted 3 2
1st 04:08 Katya Outwater Unassisted 4 2
1st 02:21 Alisha Schaad Unassisted 4 3
1st 01:41 Sara Didio Unassisted 5 3
1st 00:33 Morgan Mears Kelsey Shoen 5 4
2nd 25:38 Erin Felicia Alisha Schaad 5 5
2nd 23:28 Stephanie Walker Unassisted 6 5
2nd 22:33 Kristen Leonardi Stephanie Walker 7 5
2nd 19:36 Katya Outwater Unassisted 8 5
2nd 15:33 Katya Outwater Unassisted 9 5
2nd 14:57 Stephanie Walker Jess Zegarelli 10 5
2nd 12:51 Liz Clohessy Unassisted 10 6
2nd 05:16 Stephanie Walker Unassisted 11 6
2nd 03:15 Kate Flynn Unassisted 11 7
2nd 03:02 Sara Didio Unassisted 12 7
2nd 02:12 Sally Barber Christina Domser 12 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 13:20 POTW Meghan Keenan YELLOW CARD
1st 08:29 POTW Alisha Schaad YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:57 POTW Christina Domser YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:31 ELMWOM Katya Outwater YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:02 POTW Meredith Herbst YELLOW CARD


